Peroni Race
Varano de' Melegari
21-22/07/2018
Autodromo Riccardo Paletti

GRUPPOPERONIRACE

MOTORSPORT SOLUTIONS

PERONI RACE
Master Tricolore Prototipi Autodromo "Riccardo Paletti" 2,350 km ._._.
Master Tricolore Prototipi - Libere 2 21/07/2018 11:55 . ......
Practice (25:00 Time) started at 12:00:18 . .
Lap Lap Tm Gap Diff S1 Tm S2 Tm S3 Tm Lap Lap Tm Gap Diff S1 Tm S2 Tm S3 Tm
4 1:08.205 -1.434 +0.408 46.066 12.186 9.953
(69) LIOTTI Salvatore 5 1:08.404 +0.199 +0.607 46.367 12.049 9.988
1 1:07.500 +2.596 45.869 11.926 9.705 6 1:08.506 +0.102 +0.709 46.426 12.059 10.021
2 1:06.255 -1.245 +1.351 44.717 11.893 9.645 7 1:08.643 +0.137 +0.846 45.877 12.533 10.233
3 1:07.265 +1.010 +2.361 44,576 13.131 9.558 p8 1:19.356 10.713 11.559 49.683 13.451
4 1:05.850 -1.415 +0.946 44.186 11.961 9.703 9 5:32.856 3.500 5.059 13.491 10.381
5 1:07.722 +1.872 +2.818 45.542 12.427 9.753 10 1:09.535 13.321 +1.738 46.861 12.419 10.255
p6 1:12.896 +5.174 +7.992 45.645 12.045 11 1:08.435 -1.100 +0.638 46.160 12.384 9.891
7 2:42.182 9.286 17.278 11.693 9.514 12 1:08.108 -0.327 +0.311 45.955 12.302 9.851
8 1:06.989 5.193 +2.085 45.749 11.722 9.518 13 1:08.046 -0.062 +0.249 45.856 12.387 9.803
9 1:05.585 -1.404 +0.681 44.075 12.029 9.481 14 1:07.797 -0.249 45.507 12.471 9.819
10 1:05.380 -0.205 +0.476 44,144 11.649 9.587 15 1:08.701 +0.904 +0.904 46.346 12.409 9.946
11 1:05.180 -0.200 +0.276 43.996 11.690 9.494 16 1:13.007 +4.306 +5.210 49.869 12.990 10.148
12 1:06.036 +0.856 +1.132 44.970 11.573 9.493
13 1:04.904 -1.132 43.887 11.531 9.486 (26) CARUSO Franco
14 1:05.237 +0.333 +0.333 44,013 11.643 9.581 1 1:14.513 +6.673 50.007 13.936 10.570
p15 1:10.644 +5.407 +5.740 44.276 12.012 2 1:41.655 27.142 33.815 47.334 44.241 10.080
16 3:46.957 6.313 2.053 12.315 9.662 3 1:08.585 33.070 +0.745 46.333 12.231 10.021
17 1:10.074 16.883 +5.170 47.535 12.374 10.165 4 1:08.147 -0.438 +0.307 46.185 12.124 9.838
5 1:23.848 15.701 16.008 :01.066 12.751 10.031
(67) LIGUORI Michele 6 1:08.410 15.438 +0.570 46.433 12.282 9.695
1 1:11.216 +4.768 47.898 13.115 10.203 7 1:09.314 +0.904 +1.474 46.880 12.279 10.155
2 1:11.366 +0.150 +4.918 48.518 12.902 9.946 8 1:13.168 +3.854 +5.328 51.043 12.194 9.931
3 1:08.494 -2.872 +2.046 46.604 12.191 9.699 9 1:09.912 -3.256 +2.072 45.886 12.404 11.622
4 1:07.848 -0.646 +1.400 45.888 11.966 9.994 10 1:24.981 15.069 17.141 :02.428 12.504 10.049
5 1:08.323 +0.475 +1.875 46.022 12.339 9.962 11 1:07.840 17.141 46.037 11.942 9.861
6 1:07.722 -0.601 +1.274 45.938 11.968 9.816 12 1:20.842 13.002 13.002 57.448 13.511 9.883
7 1:07.031 -0.691 +0.583 45.381 11.925 9.725
p8 1:17.612 10.581 11.164 48.311 14.377 (36) FRANCISCI Claudio
9 2:36.633 9.021 0.185 12.288 10.181 p1 1:32.299 24.399 57.464 16.454
10 1:07.579 9.054 +1.131 45.811 12.040 9.728 2 3:47.869 5.570 9.969 18.529 11.320
11 1:06.877 -0.702 +0.429 45.440 11.773 9.664 3 1:14.513 13.356 +6.613 51.294 12.882 10.337
12 1:08.794 +1.917 +2.346 44.942 12.378 11.474 4 1:12.861 -1.652 +4.961 50.219 12.441 10.201
13 1:10.563 +1.769 +4.115 48.396 12.194 9.973 5 1:11.140 -1.721 +3.240 48.492 12.469 10.179
14 1:07.047 -3.516 +0.599 45.430 11.877 9.740 6 1:09.284 -1.856 +1.384 47.224 12.257 9.803
15 1:06.448 -0.599 44.750 11.943 9.755 7 1:08.317 -0.967 +0.417 46.376 11.750 10.191
16 1:06.467 +0.019 +0.019 44,922 11.965 9.580 8 1:08.532 +0.215 +0.632 46.718 11.966 9.848
17 1:07.136 +0.669 +0.688 45.211 11.942 9.983 9 1:07.900 -0.632 46.190 11.903 9.807
18 1:17.996 10.860 11.548 52.680 15.225 10.091 p10 1:25.042 17.142 17.142 54.801 13.917
19 1:07.794 10.202 +1.346 45.910 12.054 9.830
20 1:07.250 -0.544 +0.802 45.509 12.003 9.738 (8) MATTEINI Lorenzo
1 1:13.995 +5.893 49.751 13.975 10.269
(10) WANCOLLE Massimo 2 1:12.946 -1.049 +4.844 47.980 15.110 9.856
1 1:15.609 +8.147 52.742 12.894 9.973 3 1:09.869 -3.077 +1.767 47.080 12.976 9.813
2 1:10.344 -5.265 +2.882 47.841 12.767 9.736 4 1:09.691 -0.178 +1.589 46.899 12.765 10.027
3 1:09.211 -1.133 +1.749 46.664 12.597 9.950 5 1:11.274 +1.583 +3.172 48.391 12.843 10.040
4 1:12.283 +3.072 +4.821 9.963 6 1:10.567 -0.707 +2.465 47.421 13.036 10.110
5 1:13.626 +1.343 +6.164 14.452 10.165 7 1:08.675 -1.892 +0.573 46.385 12.587 9.703
6 1:10.913 2.713 +3.451 48.155 12.577 10.181 p8 1:14.435 +5.760 +6.333 46.645 12.904
7 1:08.949 -1.964 +1.487 46.633 12.641 9.675 9 5:05.472 11.037 37.370 12.751 9.877
8 1:08.495 -0.454 +1.033 46.168 12.441 9.886 10 1:08.102 37.370 45.983 12.215 9.904
9 1:08.408 -0.087 +0.946 45.989 12.535 9.884 11 1:08.181 +0.079 +0.079 45.862 12.369 9.950
10 1:08.141 -0.267 +0.679 45.961 12.438 9.742 12 1:08.564 +0.383 +0.462 45.792 12.635 10.137
11 1:09.344 +1.203 +1.882 46.469 12.729 10.146 13 1:09.931 +1.367 +1.829 47.075 12.862 9.994
12 1:14.110 +4.766 +6.648 47.860 13.940 12.310 14 1:10.105 +0.174 +2.003 47.102 13.132 9.871
p13 2:00.793 46.683 53.331 :15.279 20.244 p15 1:25.673 15.568 17.571 51.815 15.682
14 3:36.798 6.005 9.336 13.200 10.006
15 1:08.536 8.262 +1.074 46.202 12.357 9.977 (35) s
16 1:08.256 -0.280 +0.794 46.069 12.437 9.750 1 1:11.290 +3.012 48.479 12.227 10.584
17 1:07.500 -0.756 +0.038 45.515 12.223 9.762 2 1:09.537 -1.753 +1.259 46.782 12.308 10.447
18 1:07.462 -0.038 45.733 12.278 9.451 3 1:11.148 +1.611 +2.870 46.930 13.186 11.032
4 1:10.023 -1.125 +1.745 46.975 12.238 10.810
(44) PEDETTI Davide 5 1:09.355 -0.668 +1.077 46.624 12.380 10.351
1 1:18.330 10.533 52.110 15.089 11.131 6 1:09.095 -0.260 +0.817 46.233 12.410 10.452
2 1:10.799 -7.531 +3.002 48.218 12.402 10.179 p7 1:17.677 +8.582 +9.399 48.954 13.312
3 1:09.639 -1.160 +1.842 47.326 12.412 9.901 8 9:55.908 18.231 17.630 12.252 10.418
Chief of Timing & Scoring: Paolo Cazzaniga Orbits
Race Director:Fabrizio Fondacci
Live Timing: www.cronorapino.it www.mylaps.com
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Peroni Race
Varano de' Melegari
21-22/07/2018

Autodromo Riccardo Paletti

PERONI RACE

Master Tricolore Prototipi

Master Tricolore Prototipi - Libere 2

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 12:00:18

Autodromo "Riccardo Paletti" 2,350 km

21/07/2018.11:55

H N
o Il
o

Lap Lap Tm Gap Diff S1 Tm S2Tm S3 Tm
9 1:09.106 6.802 +0.828 46.076 12.412 10.618
10 1:08.278 -0.828 45.698 12.032 10.548
11 1:09.072 +0.794 +0.794 46.102 12.484 10.486
12 1:09.028 -0.044 +0.750 46.015 12.725 10.288
13 1:08.334 -0.694 +0.056 45.866 12.252 10.216
(43) PEDETTI Giancarlo
1 1:16.053 +6.729 52.336 13.110 10.607
2 1:12.234 -3.819 +2.910 48.674 12.793 10.767
3 1:11.382 -0.852 +2.058 48.202 12.514 10.666
4 1:11.751 +0.369 +2.427 48.499 12.722 10.530
5 1:10.801 -0.950 +1.477 47.418 12.885 10.498
6 1:11.080 +0.279 +1.756 47.868 12.708 10.504
p7 1:19.862 +8.782 10.538 49.106 14.007
8 2:53.928 4.066 4.604 13.152 10.664
9 1:10.305 3.623 +0.981 47.437 12.460 10.408
10 1:11.839 +1.534 +2.515 47.887 13.302 10.650
11 1:10.164 -1.675 +0.840 47.066 12.819 10.279
12 1:10.306 +0.142 +0.982 47.265 12.681 10.360
13 1:10.206 -0.100 +0.882 47.195 12.627 10.384
14 1:10.868 +0.662 +1.544 47.680 12.950 10.238
15 1:09.833 -1.035 +0.509 46.948 12.762 10.123
16 1:09.324 -0.509 46.465 12.563 10.296
17 1:09.730 +0.406 +0.406 46.779 12.648 10.303
(48) PALOMBO Gianni
1 1:15.555 +3.833 50.708 13.249 11.598
2 1:18.650 +3.095 +6.928 52.966 14.870 10.814
3 1:14.332 -4.318 +2.610 50.530 13.051 10.751
4 1:12.245 -2.087 +0.523 48.922 12.790 10.533
5 1:12.999 +0.754 +1.277 49.438 12.848 10.713
6 1:15.206 +2.207 +3.484 52.134 12.767 10.305
7 1:11.722 -3.484 48.624 12.868 10.230
p8 1:22.483 10.761 10.761 49.854 14.252
(11) CECCHINI Gianluca
1 1:20.852 +5.944 54.210 14.388 12.254
2 1:19.133 -1.719 +4.225 53.137 14.649 11.347
3 1:18.991 -0.142 +4.083 52.669 15.155 11.167
4 1:17.630 -1.361 +2.722 52.478 13.875 11.277
5 1:17.746 +0.116 +2.838 51.922 13.658 12.166
6 1:17.201 -0.545 +2.293 51.932 13.891 11.378
7 1:18.182 +0.981 +3.274 53.061 14.028 11.093
8 1:15.016 -3.166 +0.108 50.155 13.794 11.067
9 1:15.818 +0.802 +0.910 51.141 13.778 10.899
10 1:15.099 -0.719 +0.191 50.522 13.479 11.098
11 1:15.225 +0.126 +0.317 50.517 13.590 11.118
12 1:15.678 +0.453 +0.770 51.207 13.374 11.097
13 1:14.908 -0.770 50.187 13.684 11.037
14 1:16.361 +1.453 +1.453 51.624 13.465 11.272
15 1:15.572 -0.789 +0.664 50.486 13.373 11.713
16 1:15.354 -0.218 +0.446 50.490 13.631 11.233
17 1:16.214 +0.860 +1.306 50.788 14.204 11.222
18 1:15.667 -0.547 +0.759 50.664 13.417 11.586

Lap

Lap Tm

Gap

Diff S1 Tm S2 Tm S3 Tm

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Paolo Cazzaniga

Orbits

Race Director:Fabrizio Fondacci

Live Timing: www.cronorapino.it
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